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Rural Communities Opioid Response Program (RCORP) –  
Rural Centers of Excellence on Substance Use Disorder (RCOE) 

Kick-Off Meeting Contacts 
November 19-20, 2019 

 
RCORP-RCOE Recipients 

University of Vermont (Burlington, VT) 
Sarah Heil, PhD 
Associate Professor of Psychiatry 
Associate Professor of Psychology 
sarah.heil@uvm.edu 
802.656.8712 

Stacey Sigmon, PhD 
Associate Professor of Psychiatry 
Associate Professor of Psychology 
stacey.sigmon@uvm.edu 
802.656.9987 

Andrea Villanti, PhD, MPH 
Associate Professor of Psychiatry 
Associate Professor of Psychology 
andrea.villanti@uvm.edu 
802.656.1187 

Fletcher Group (Stockbridge, GA) 
Terry Bunn, PhD 
Associate Professor of Preventive Medicine, 
University of Kentucky 
Director, Kentucky Injury Prevention and Research 
Center (KIPRC) 
tlbunn2@email.uky.edu  
859.257.4955 

Ernie Fletcher, MD 
Founder 
efletcher@fletchergroup.net 

Tyler Jennings 
Senior Data Management Specialist, Kentucky 
Injury Prevention and Research Center (KIPRC) 
tyler.jennings@uky.edu  

Dave Johnson, MSW 
Chief Executive Officer 
djohnson@fletchergroup.org  

 

Jennifer Miles, PhD 
Director of Research and Program Evaluation 
jmiles@fletchergroup.org 

University of Rochester (Rochester, NY) 
Gloria Baciewicz, MD 
Professor of Clinical Psychiatry, Department of 
Psychiatry 
gloria_baciewicz@urmc.rochester.edu  
585.275.3161 

Kenneth Conner, PsyD, MPH 
Professor, Department of Emergency Medicine 
Co-Director, Center for the Study and Prevention 
of Suicide 
kenneth_conner@urmc.rochester.edu 
585.275.1211 

Wendi Cross, PhD 
Associate Professor, Department of Psychiatry 
Associate Professor, Department of Pediatrics 
wendi_cross@urmc.rochester.edu 
585.275.2005 

Christine Lasher 
Administrator 
christine_lasher@urmc.rochester.edu  
585.732.7208 

Michele Lawrence, MPH, MBA 
Associate Vice President, Business Development 
Assistant Professor, Department of Public Health 
Sciences 
michele_lawrence@urmc.rochestern.edu 
585.784.7773  

Ben Lee, MD 
Chair, Department of Psychiatry 
hochang_lee@urmc.edu  
585.275.4293 
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Daniel Maeng, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry 
daniel_maeng@urmc.rochester.edu 
585.276.4365 

Patrick Seche, MS 
Senior Associate, Department of Psychiatry 
patrick_seche@urmc.rochester.edu  
585.275.2780 
 
Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention (CDC) 

National Center for Injury Prevention and 
Control (NCIPC) 
Jessica Wolff, MPH 
Public Health/Public Safety Activity Lead, Division 
of Overdose Prevention and Control 
nmn3@cdc.gov 
404.498.5070 
 
Health Resources and Services 
Administration (HRSA) 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy 
(FORHP) 
Tom Morris, MPA 
Associate Administrator for Rural Health Policy 
tmorris@hrsa.gov 
301.443.0835 

Rural Communities Opioid Response Program 
(RCORP)-RCOE 
Aaron Beswick, MSW, MPH 
Program Coordinator, RCORP-RCOE 
abeswick@hrsa.gov 
312.353.7214 

Monica Rousseau, DrPH 
Project Officer, RCORP-RCOE 
Project Officer, RCORP-Implementation 
mrousseau@hrsa.gov 
301.945.0928 

Other RCORP Initiatives 

Fraser Rothenberg Byrne, MPA 
Program Coordinator, RCORP-Evaluation 
fbyrne@hrsa.gov 
301.443.2299 

Marcia Colburn, MSW 
Program Coordinator, RCORP-Technical Assistance 
mcolburn@hrsa.gov 
301.443.3261 

Kiley Diop, MSc 
Program Coordinator, RCORP-MAT Expansion 
kdiop@hrsa.gov 
301.443.6666 

Allison Hutchings, MPH 
Program Coordinator, RCORP-Implementation 
ahutchings@hrsa.gov 
301.945.9819 

Mike McNeely, MBA, MPH 
Team Lead, RCORP 
mmcneely@hrsa.gov  
301.443.5812 

Megan Meacham, MPH 
Senior Advisor 
mmeacham@hrsa.gov 
301.443.8349 

Sarah O’Donnell, MPH 
Program Coordinator, RCORP-Planning 
sodonnell@hrsa.gov  
301.443.0298 

Nisha Patel, MA 
Senior Advisor/Associate Director 
npatel@hrsa.gov 
301.443.6894 

Other FORHP Programs 

Sara Afayee, MSW 
Program Coordinator, Rural Health Network 
Development Planning 
safayee@hrsa.gov 
301.945.4169 

Jennifer Burges, MPH 
Research Coordinator 
jburges@hrsa.gov 
301.945.3985 

Victoria Leach  
Program Coordinator, National Organization for 
State Offices of Rural Health  
vleach@hrsa.gov 
301.945.3988 
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Natassja Manzanero, MS 
Program Coordinator, Telehealth Resource 
Centers 
nmanzanero@hrsa.gov 
301.443.2077 

Carlos Mena, MS 
Public Health Analyst, Office for the Advancement 
of Telehealth 
cmena@hrsa.gov 
301.443.3198 

Alexa Ofori, MPH 
Program Coordinator, Rural Health Care Services 
Outreach 
aofori@hrsa.gov 
301.945.3986 

Office of Federal Assistance Management 
Olusola Dada  
Grants Management Specialist, RCORP-RCOE 
odada@hrsa.gov  
301.443.0195 

JBS International 
Elena Bresani, MS 
Project Manager, RCORP-Evaluation 
ebresani@jbsinternational.com  

Rebecca Frazier, PhD 
Technical Expert Lead, RCORP-Evaluation 
rfrazier@jbsinternational.com 

Joe Hyde, MA 
Technical Expert Lead, RCORP-RCOE 
jhyde@jbsinternational.com  

Kathleen Meyers, PhD 
Technical Expert Lead, RCORP-Evaluation 
kmeyers@jbsinternational.com  
 
National Institutes of Health (NIH) 

Helping to End Addiction Long-Term 
(HEAL) Initiative 
Redonna Chandler, PhD 
Director, HEALing Communities Study 
National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA) 
redonna.chandler@nih.gov 
301.402.1919 

Jennifer Villani, PhD, MPH 
Associate Director, HEALing Communities Study 
National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA) 
villani@nih.gov 
301.827.4095 
 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Services Administration (SAMHSA) 

Center for Substance Abuse Treatment 
Humberto Carvalho, MPH 
Project Officer 
humberto.carvalho@samhsa.hhs.gov  
240.276.2974 

Addiction Technology Transfer Center 
(ATTC) Network 
Laurie Krom, MS 
Co-Director, ATTC Network National Coordinating 
Office 
kroml@umkc.edu  
816.235.6985 

Prevention Technology Transfer Center 
(PTTC) Network 
Holly Hagle, PhD 
Co-Director, PTTC Network National Coordinating 
Office 
hagleh@umkc.edu  
412.478.5429 
 
White House Office of National Drug 
Control Policy (ONDCP) 
Betty-Ann Bryce, JD 
Special Advisor/Rural Lead, Public Health 
Education and Treatment Unit 
betty-ann.m.bryce@ondcp.eop.gov 
 
Private Partners 
Foundation for Opioid Response Efforts 
(New York, NY) 
Karen A. Scott, MD, MPH 
President 
kscott@forefdn.org  
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Rural Health Public-Private Partnership  
Sahira Rafiullah, MPA 
Senior Advisor, FORHP/HRSA 
srafiullah@hrsa.gov  
ruralhealthphil@hrsa.gov  
301.443.7095 
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